

RESOLUTION #2017-12 HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hilltown Township recognizes the importance and significance of real estate tax certification to the smooth and effective flow of commerce within the local real estate market; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hilltown Township recognizes and establishes commission rates for the office of Tax Collector for tax certification fees.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, effective immediately, the Board of Supervisors of Hilltown Township hereby appoints the Hilltown Township Tax Collector as the individual authorized to provide tax certifications upon request by the public and hereby authorizes said Tax Collector to assess, collect, and retain, as compensation for providing such additional service, a flat fee of \$35.00.

SO RESOLVED THIS 23RD DAY OF JANUARY, 2017

HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ionn B. Mcuninney, Chairman

Kenneth B. Bennington Vice-Chairman

James C. Gross, Superviso